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Development of the Administrative Transcript (AT) is ongoing. Please report any errors/omissions to Undergraduate or Graduate Records, as appropriate.

Important: Sections of the AT indicated by the arrow icon can be collapsed. Be aware when viewing that some sections may not be open. Click on the section title
to open/collapse..

University of Victoria Administrative Transcript (AT)

Legend

Please visit the University of Victoria Legend for complete information.
Grading scale, comparative grading and academic standing

The grading scale for the evaluation of course achievement at the University of Victoria is a percentage scale that translates to a 9 point grade point average (GPA)/letter
grade system.

The 9 point GPA system is the sole basis for the calculation of grade point averages and academic standing.

Standardized percentage ranges have been established as the basis for the assignment of letter grades.

The percentage grades are displayed on the official and administrative transcripts in order to provide fine grained course assessment which will be useful to students
particularly in their application to graduate studies and for external scholarships and funding.

Comparative grading refers to the mean (average) for the class and the number of grades in the class size (calculation). Comparative grading data may display on
transcripts for undergraduate and graduate level courses except for those with the abbreviation LAW. The mean (average) includes percentage grades only; the size is the
number of percentage grades in the calculation. Mean and size are displayed when the class size is six or more.

N/A is displayed if comparative grading is not available. This may be due to the class having less than the minimum number of students, the student has a temporary grade,
or less than 80% of the grades have been submitted.

Effective 2008 Summer Session, an explanation of sessional standing will appear every session where course work has been completed.

Status

Courses in a current session are shown with a final grade, if available, or with the notation "Continuing", "Continuing Full Session - First Half" or "Continuing Full Session -
Second Half". Courses that have not yet begun will be denoted with "Registered."

Grade Point Averages

Grade point averages that display on the administrative transcript are term, sessional and cumulative. Grade point average definitions are found in the university calendar.

Academic standing is based on the sessional grade point average. Grade point averages are not calculated until all grades are final.

For information on how grade point averages are calculated refer to GPA Calculations.

Courses

Effective 2008 Summer Session, audited courses, non-graded courses, section numbers and drop dates will appear.

Note

The note column identifies details related to courses such as: course challenge, aegrotat, duplicate and mutually exclusive notations and fee-refund dates. Most courses
that are dropped before the 100% fee reduction deadlines are not displayed.

Student Information

Name: Nigel Swab

Student Number: V00871967

Birth Date: 07-May

PEN: 141315127

Email: nigelswab@gmail.com

Basis of Admission: Out of Prov High School Grad (UG)

Academic Writing Requirement (Undergraduate): Satisfied
Applied to Graduate:
Applied Spring 2022
Bachelor of Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
(Co-op Engineering)

Transfer Credit Information

Transfer Credit Details
“Type - Brief description of recognized credit.

Term - The term that UVic received and/or accepted course for credit. Transfer credit assigned prior to September 2011 may refer to the academic year
(September to August) that the course was completed at the sending institution and is assigned to the first term of the Winter Session.


https://www.uvic.ca/current-students/home/academics/transcripts/ot-legend.pdf
http://www.uvic.ca/registrar/students/policies/calc/

Course - Assigned UVic equivalent

e SUBJ 10L - The "L" refers to level credit assigned at the 100, 200 or higher level (i.e. Math 10L equates to Math 100 level transfer credit).
e SUBJ XXX - The "XXX" refers to block credit assigned.

Note - Includes notes about a specific course such as the notation for duplicate and mutually exclusive credit.

Grade - Letter grades are not assigned to transfer credit or included in sessional, cumulative or graduating GPA calculations. Grades may be taken into
consideration for academic standing and/or specific program requirement purposes. Courses completed in partnership with another institution are treated
in a similar way, except that grades are also considered in the graduating GPA calculation.

Credits - Total number of units awarded.

Grande Prairie UVic Equivalent
Regional Coll

Type Term Course Title Note Grade Credits
Course Credit 201409 EPHE 20L Transfer Credit TR 1.50
Recognized on

Admission

Athabasca University UVic Equivalent

Type Term Course Title Note Grade Credits
Course Credit 201601 ECON 104 Transfer Credit TR 1.50
Recognized on

Admission

Undergraduate Excluding Law Programs

Course Credit Recognized on Admission
Grande Prairie Regional Coll

Total Credits

Recognized: 1.50 Units

Course Credit Recognized on Admission
Athabasca University

Total Credits

Recognized: 1.50 Units

WINTER 2016-2017

First Term: Sep - Dec 2016
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
UNDECLARED
(CO-OP ENGINEERING) (UNDECLARED)

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade Awarded Note Comparative
Value Status Point Units Mean / Size

CsC 1M1 A02 Fundmntl Prgrmng:ENGR Aps 1.50 91% A+ 9 1.50 72% 176

CsC 111 BO3 Fundmntl Prgrmng:ENGR Aps 0.00

ENGR 110 A1 Design and Communication | 2.50 83% A- 7 2.50 78% 181

ENGR 110 B14 Design and Communication | 0.00

ENGR 130 A03 Intro to Professional Practice 0.50 86% A 8 0.50 83% 234

MATH 100 A02 Calculus:| 1.50 91% A+ 9 1.50 76% 237

MATH 100 T18 Calculus:| 0.00

MATH 110 A03 Matrix Algebra for Engineers 1.50 78% B+ 6 1.50 67% 127

MATH 110 TO8 Matrix Algebra for Engineers 0.00

PHYS 110 A03 Introductory Physics | 1.50 87% A 8 1.50 69% 186

PHYS 110 B23 Introductory Physics | 0.00

First Term GPA =7.72

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2017
ENGINEERING B.ENG.



UNDECLARED

(CO-OP ENGINEERING) (UNDECLARED)

Course

CHEM 150
CHEM 150
ENGR 120
ENGR 120
ENGR 141
ENGR 141
MATH 101
MATH 101
PHYS 111
PHYS 111

Section

A01
B18
A03
B09
AO01
TO3
A03
T23
A02
B16

Second Term GPA = 6.35

Credit in 17.50 Units
Sessional GPA = 7.06 (10May2017)
In Good Academic Standing (01May2017)

WINTER 2017-2018

First Term: Sep - Dec 2017
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course

Section

CSC 116 A02

CsC 116 BO1

ELEC 250 AO1

ELEC 250 B04

ELEC 250 TO1

MATH 200 AO1

MATH 200 TO1

MECH 200 AO01

MECH 200 BO1

MECH 240 AO01

MECH 240 TO1

STAT 254 A01

STAT 254 T02

First Term GPA =7.17

Second Term: Jan - Apr 20
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

18

Description

Engineering Chemistry
Engineering Chemistry
Design and Communication I
Design and Communication Il
Engineering Mechanics
Engineering Mechanics
Calculus:II

Calculus:II

Introductory Physics Il

Introductory Physics Il

Description

Fundamentals of Programming
Fundamentals of Programming
Linear Circuits:|

Linear Circuits:l

Linear Circuits:|

Calculus Il

Calculus Il

Engineering Drawing
Engineering Drawing
Thermodynamics
Thermodynamics
Prob+Statistics:Engineers

Prob+Statistics:Engineers

Work Term: 05Jan2018 - 27Apr2018
Pcl Constructors Calgary, AB Canada

Course

Section

Description

Unit
Value

1.50
0.00
2.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50

0.00

Unit
Value

1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50

0.00

Unit
Value

Grade/
Status

73%

92%

75%

75%

78%

B

A+

B+

Grade/
Status

93%

85%

81%

86%

80%

71%

A+

Grade/

Status

Grade
Point

5

Grade
Point

9

Grade
Point

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

2.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note

Units

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note

Units

Comparative
Mean / Size

66% 203

80% 168

70% 295

66% 223

69% 159

Comparative
Mean / Size

73% 66

77% 125

65% 201

72% 124

73% 168

63% 90

Comparative
Mean / Size



ENGR 001 W01 Co-op Work Term

Credit in 9.00 Units
Sessional GPA =7.17 (05Jul2018)
In Good Academic Standing (23Apr2018)

SUMMER 2018

Summer Session: May - Aug 2018
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course Section Description

ECE 216 AO01 Electricity and Magnetism

ECE 216 BO3 Electricity and Magnetism
ECE 216 TO1 Electricity and Magnetism
ENGR 297 A02 Technology and Society
MATH 204 AO01 Calculus IV

MATH 204 TO1 Calculus IV

MECH 220 A01 Mechanics of Solids:I

MECH 220 B04 Mechanics of Solids:|
MECH 220 TO1 Mechanics of Solids:|
MECH 242 AO01 Dynamics

MECH 242 TO1 Dynamics

MECH 285 A01 Properties:ENGR Material
MECH 285 BO1 Properties:ENGR Material
MECH 285 TO1 Properties:ENGR Material

Credit in 9.00 Units
Sessional GPA = 7.33 (30Aug2018)
In Good Academic Standing (30Aug2018)

WINTER 2018-2019

First Term: Sep - Dec 2018
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)
Work Term: 01Sep2018 - 31Dec2018
National Defence Canada Victoria, BC Canada

Course Section Description

ENGR 002 Wo01 Co-op Work Term

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2019
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course Section Description

CSC 349A A02 Numerical Analysis
MECH 335 A01 Theory of Mechanisms
MECH 335 B02 Theory of Mechanisms
MECH 335 TO1 Theory of Mechanisms

MECH 345 A01 Mechanics of Fluids

4.50

Unit
Value

1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00

Unit
Value

4.50

Unit
Value

1.50
1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50

COM

Grade/
Status

85%

85%

79%

87%

81%

81%

Grade/
Status

COM

Grade/
Status

84%

71%

71%

A

A

B+

A-

A-

B-

B-

Grade

Point

8

Grade
Point

Grade
Point

7

4

4

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

Awarded Note
Units

1.50
1.50

1.50

N/A

Comparative
Mean / Size

79% 99

83% 95

74% 119

78% 131

71% 137

76% 105

Comparative
Mean / Size

N/A

Comparative
Mean / Size

76% 288

76% 143

75% 151



MECH 345
MECH 345
MECH 350
MECH 350
MECH 350
MECH 390
MECH 390
MECH 390

BO1
TO1
A01
BO1
TO1
AO1
B06

T02

Second Term GPA = 5.40

Credit in 7.50 Units

Mechanics of Fluids
Mechanics of Fluids
Engineering Design
Engineering Design
Engineering Design
Energy Conversion
Energy Conversion

Energy Conversion

Sessional GPA = 5.40 (07May2019)
In Good Academic Standing (07May2019)

SUMMER 2019

Summer Session: May - Aug 2019

ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Work Term: 01May2019 - 31Aug2019
University of Victoria Victoria, BC Canada

Course

ENGR 003

Section

W01

Description

Co-op Work Term

In Good Academic Standing (01Nov2019)

WINTER 2019-2020

First Term: Sep - Dec 2019
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course

ECE 365
ECE 365
ECE 365
MECH 330
MECH 330
MECH 330
MECH 360
MECH 360
MECH 380
MECH 380
MECH 380
MECH 395
MECH 395
MECH 395

Section

AO01
B10
TO1
AO01
BO1
TO1
A01
TO1
AO01
BO1
TO1
A01
BO1

TO1

First Term GPA = 6.40

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2020

Description

Appl Electronics+Machines
Appl Electronics+Machines
Appl Electronics+Machines
Intro to Mechanical Vlbrations
Intro to Mechanical Vlbrations
Intro to Mechanical Vlbrations
Design of Mechanical Elements
Design of Mechanical Elements
Automatic Control Engineering
Automatic Control Engineering
Automatic Control Engineering
Heat Transfer

Heat Transfer

Heat Transfer

0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00

Unit
Value

4.50

Unit
Value

1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00

83% A-

74%

Grade/
Status

COM

Grade/
Status

75%

79%

72%

90%

89%

B

B

B+

A+

7

5

Grade
Point

Grade
Point

5

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

82%

74%

N/A

80%

84%

76%

80%

78%

120

122

Comparative
Mean / Size

Comparative
Mean / Size

138

147

124

143

118



ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)
Disruption of Studies Due to COVID19

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade Awarded Note Comparative
Value Status Point Units Mean / Size
MECH 320 A01 Mechanics of Solids:l 1.50 86% A 8 1.50
MECH 320 B02 Mechanics of Solids:l| 0.00
MECH 320 TO1 Mechanics of Solids:|| 0.00
MECH 421 AO01 Mechanical Vlbration 1.50 81% A- 7 1.50
MECH 447 AO01 Energy Systems 1.50 84% A- 7 1.50
MECH 450B A01 Special Topics: Heating, 1.50 89% A 8 1.50
Ventilation, and Air Conditioning
Systems
MECH 458 AO01 Mechatronics 1.50 90% A+ 9 1.50
MECH 458 B03 Mechatronics 0.00

Second Term GPA = 7.80

Credit in 15.00 Units
Sessional GPA = 7.10 (15May2020)
In Good Academic Standing (01Jun2020)

SUMMER 2020

Summer Session: May - Aug 2020
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)
This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade Awarded Note Comparative
Value Status Point Units Mean / Size

ECON 180 AO01 Intro:Principles Microeconmics 1.50 87% A 8 1.50 82% 281

ENGR 498 A01 Engineering Law 1.50 87% A 8 1.50 86% 91

MECH 448 AO01 Intro to Msk Biomechanics 1.50 95% A+ 9 1.50 84% 23

MECH 448 BO1 Intro to Msk Biomechanics 0.00

MECH 460 A01 Computer Aided Manufacturing 1.50 90% A+ 9 1.50 80% 35

MECH 460 BO3 Computer Aided Manufacturing 0.00

MECH 462 AO01 Small Business Startup and Org 1.50 87% A 8 1.50 82% 39

Credit in 7.50 Units
Sessional GPA = 8.40 (24Aug2020)
In Good Academic Standing (24Aug2020)

WINTER 2020-2021

First Term: Sep - Dec 2020
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)
This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic
Work Term: 01Sep2020 - 31Dec2020
Vlvitro Labs Inc Victoria, BC Canada

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade Awarded Note Comparative
Value Status Point Units Mean / Size

ENGR 004 W01 Co-op Work Term 4.50 COM N/A



ENGR 446 A01 Technical Report 1.00 89% A 8
First Term GPA = 8.00
Second Term: Jan - Apr 2021
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)
This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic
Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade

Value Status Point

MECH 400 A01 Design Project 3.00 91% A+ 9

MECH 400 BO1 Design Project 0.00

Second Term GPA = 9.00

Credit in 4.00 Units
Sessional GPA = 8.75 (28Apr2021)
In Good Academic Standing (28Apr2021)

SUMMER 2021
Summer Session: May - Aug 2021
ENGINEERING B.ENG.
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)
This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade
Value Status Point

Honours Thesis: Performance Ev Car  3.00 87% A 8
Simulation

MECH 498 103

Credit in 3.00 Units
Sessional GPA = 8.00 (24Jan2022)
In Good Academic Standing (24Jan2022)

Cumulative GPA : 7.21

Skip to top of page
Release: 8.3

1.00

Awarded Note
Units

3.00

Awarded Note
Units

3.00

89% 64

Comparative
Mean / Size

84% 70

Comparative
Mean / Size

N/A



