

Development of the Administrative Transcript (AT) is ongoing. Please report any errors/omissions to Undergraduate or Graduate Records, as appropriate.

**Important:** Sections of the AT indicated by the arrow icon can be collapsed. Be aware when viewing that some sections may not be open. Click on the section title to open/collapse..

# University of Victoria Administrative Transcript (AT)

## Legend

Please visit the [University of Victoria Legend](#) for complete information.

### Grading scale, comparative grading and academic standing

- The grading scale for the evaluation of course achievement at the University of Victoria is a percentage scale that translates to a 9 point grade point average (GPA)/letter grade system.
- The 9 point GPA system is the sole basis for the calculation of grade point averages and academic standing.
- Standardized percentage ranges have been established as the basis for the assignment of letter grades.
- The percentage grades are displayed on the official and administrative transcripts in order to provide fine grained course assessment which will be useful to students particularly in their application to graduate studies and for external scholarships and funding.
- Comparative grading refers to the mean (average) for the class and the number of grades in the class size (calculation). Comparative grading data may display on transcripts for undergraduate and graduate level courses except for those with the abbreviation LAW. The mean (average) includes percentage grades only; the size is the number of percentage grades in the calculation. Mean and size are displayed when the class size is six or more.
- N/A is displayed if comparative grading is not available. This may be due to the class having less than the minimum number of students, the student has a temporary grade, or less than 80% of the grades have been submitted.
- Effective 2008 Summer Session, an explanation of sessional standing will appear every session where course work has been completed.

### Status

- Courses in a current session are shown with a final grade, if available, or with the notation "Continuing", "Continuing Full Session - First Half" or "Continuing Full Session - Second Half". Courses that have not yet begun will be denoted with "Registered."

### Grade Point Averages

- Grade point averages that display on the administrative transcript are term, sessional and cumulative. Grade point average definitions are found in the university calendar. Academic standing is based on the sessional grade point average. Grade point averages are not calculated until all grades are final.
- For information on how grade point averages are calculated refer to [GPA Calculations](#).

### Courses

- Effective 2008 Summer Session, audited courses, non-graded courses, section numbers and drop dates will appear.

### Note

- The note column identifies details related to courses such as: course challenge, aegrotat, duplicate and mutually exclusive notations and fee-refund dates. Most courses that are dropped before the 100% fee reduction deadlines are not displayed.

## Student Information

Name:	Nigel Swab
Student Number:	V00871967
Birth Date:	07-May
PEN:	141315127
Email:	nigelswab@gmail.com

**Basis of Admission:** Out of Prov High School Grad (UG)

**Academic Writing Requirement (Undergraduate):** Satisfied

### Applied to Graduate:

Applied Spring 2022

Bachelor of Engineering

Mechanical Engineering  
(Co-op Engineering)

## Transfer Credit Information

### Transfer Credit Details

 Type - Brief description of recognized credit.

Term - The term that UVic received and/or accepted course for credit. Transfer credit assigned prior to September 2011 may refer to the academic year (September to August) that the course was completed at the sending institution and is assigned to the first term of the Winter Session.

**Course - Assigned UVic equivalent**

- SUBJ 10L - The "L" refers to level credit assigned at the 100, 200 or higher level (i.e. Math 10L equates to Math 100 level transfer credit).
- SUBJ XXX - The "XXX" refers to block credit assigned.

**Note** - Includes notes about a specific course such as the notation for duplicate and mutually exclusive credit.

**Grade** - Letter grades are not assigned to transfer credit or included in sessional, cumulative or graduating GPA calculations. Grades may be taken into consideration for academic standing and/or specific program requirement purposes. Courses completed in partnership with another institution are treated in a similar way, except that grades are also considered in the graduating GPA calculation.

**Credits** - Total number of units awarded.

<b>Grande Prairie Regional Coll</b>		<b>UVic Equivalent</b>				
<b>Type</b>	<b>Term</b>	<b>Course</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Note</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Credits</b>
Course Credit Recognized on Admission	201409	EPHE 20L	Transfer Credit		TR	1.50
<hr/>						
<b>Athabasca University</b>		<b>UVic Equivalent</b>				
<b>Type</b>	<b>Term</b>	<b>Course</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Note</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Credits</b>
Course Credit Recognized on Admission	201601	ECON 104	Transfer Credit		TR	1.50

## **Undergraduate Excluding Law Programs**

Course Credit Recognized on Admission

Grande Prairie Regional Coll

Total Credits

Recognized: 1.50 Units

Course Credit Recognized on Admission

Athabasca University

Total Credits

Recognized: 1.50 Units

### **WINTER 2016-2017**

#### **First Term: Sep - Dec 2016**

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

**UNDECLARED**

**(CO-OP ENGINEERING) (UNDECLARED)**

<b>Course</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Value</b>	<b>Grade/ Status</b>	<b>Grade Point</b>	<b>Awarded Units</b>	<b>Note</b>	<b>Comparative Mean / Size</b>
CSC	111	A02 Fundmntl Prgrmng:ENGR Aps	1.50	91% A+	9	1.50		72% 176
CSC	111	B03 Fundmntl Prgrmng:ENGR Aps	0.00					
ENGR	110	A11 Design and Communication I	2.50	83% A-	7	2.50		78% 181
ENGR	110	B14 Design and Communication I	0.00					
ENGR	130	A03 Intro to Professional Practice	0.50	86% A	8	0.50		83% 234
MATH	100	A02 Calculus:I	1.50	91% A+	9	1.50		76% 237
MATH	100	T18 Calculus:I	0.00					
MATH	110	A03 Matrix Algebra for Engineers	1.50	78% B+	6	1.50		67% 127
MATH	110	T08 Matrix Algebra for Engineers	0.00					
PHYS	110	A03 Introductory Physics I	1.50	87% A	8	1.50		69% 186
PHYS	110	B23 Introductory Physics I	0.00					

First Term GPA = 7.72

#### **Second Term: Jan - Apr 2017**

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

UNDECLARED

ENGINEERING (UNDECLARED)									
Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
CHEM	150	A01	Engineering Chemistry	1.50	73%	B	5	1.50	66% 203
CHEM	150	B18	Engineering Chemistry	0.00					
ENGR	120	A03	Design and Communication II	2.50	92%	A+	9	2.50	80% 168
ENGR	120	B09	Design and Communication II	0.00					
ENGR	141	A01	Engineering Mechanics	1.50	75%	B	5	1.50	70% 295
ENGR	141	T03	Engineering Mechanics	0.00					
MATH	101	A03	Calculus:II	1.50	75%	B	5	1.50	66% 223
MATH	101	T23	Calculus:II	0.00					
PHYS	111	A02	Introductory Physics II	1.50	78%	B+	6	1.50	69% 159
PHYS	111	B16	Introductory Physics II	0.00					

Second Term GPA = 6.35

Credit in 17.50 Units

Sessional GPA = 7.06 (10May2017)

In Good Academic Standing (01May2017)

WINTER 2017-2018

## First Term: Sep - Dec 2017

## **ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

## MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

### (CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status		Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size	
				Grade						
CSC	116	A02	Fundamentals of Programming	1.50	93%	A+	9	1.50	73%	66
CSC	116	B01	Fundamentals of Programming	0.00						
ELEC	250	A01	Linear Circuits:I	1.50	85%	A	8	1.50	77%	125
ELEC	250	B04	Linear Circuits:I	0.00						
ELEC	250	T01	Linear Circuits:I	0.00						
MATH	200	A01	Calculus III	1.50	81%	A-	7	1.50	65%	201
MATH	200	T01	Calculus III	0.00						
MECH	200	A01	Engineering Drawing	1.50	86%	A	8	1.50	72%	124
MECH	200	B01	Engineering Drawing	0.00						
MECH	240	A01	Thermodynamics	1.50	80%	A-	7	1.50	73%	168
MECH	240	T01	Thermodynamics	0.00						
STAT	254	A01	Prob+Statistics:Engineers	1.50	71%	B-	4	1.50	63%	90
STAT	254	T02	Prob+Statistics:Engineers	0.00						

First Term GPA = 7.17

## Second Term: Jan - Apr 2018

## **ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

## MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

### (CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Work Term: 05Jan2018 - 27Apr2018

Pcl Constructors Calgary, AB Canada

Course	Section	Description	Unit	Grade/	Grade	Awarded	Note	Comparative
			Value	Status	Point	Units		Mean / Size

ENGR	001	W01	Co-op Work Term	4.50	COM	N/A
Credit in 9.00 Units						
<b>Sessional GPA = 7.17 (05Jul2018)</b>						
In Good Academic Standing (23Apr2018)						

## SUMMER 2018

### Summer Session: May - Aug 2018

ENGINEERING B.ENG.

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING  
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
ECE	216	A01	Electricity and Magnetism	1.50	85% A	8	1.50	79% 99
ECE	216	B03	Electricity and Magnetism	0.00				
ECE	216	T01	Electricity and Magnetism	0.00				
ENGR	297	A02	Technology and Society	1.50	85% A	8	1.50	83% 95
MATH	204	A01	Calculus IV	1.50	79% B+	6	1.50	74% 119
MATH	204	T01	Calculus IV	0.00				
MECH	220	A01	Mechanics of Solids:I	1.50	87% A	8	1.50	78% 131
MECH	220	B04	Mechanics of Solids:I	0.00				
MECH	220	T01	Mechanics of Solids:I	0.00				
MECH	242	A01	Dynamics	1.50	81% A-	7	1.50	71% 137
MECH	242	T01	Dynamics	0.00				
MECH	285	A01	Properties:ENGR Material	1.50	81% A-	7	1.50	76% 105
MECH	285	B01	Properties:ENGR Material	0.00				
MECH	285	T01	Properties:ENGR Material	0.00				

Credit in 9.00 Units

**Sessional GPA = 7.33 (30Aug2018)**

In Good Academic Standing (30Aug2018)

## WINTER 2018-2019

### First Term: Sep - Dec 2018

ENGINEERING B.ENG.

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING  
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Work Term: 01Sep2018 - 31Dec2018

National Defence Canada Victoria, BC Canada

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
ENGR	002	W01	Co-op Work Term	4.50	COM			N/A

### Second Term: Jan - Apr 2019

ENGINEERING B.ENG.

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING  
(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
CSC	349A	A02	Numerical Analysis	1.50	84% A-	7	1.50	76% 288
MECH	335	A01	Theory of Mechanisms	1.50	71% B-	4	1.50	76% 143
MECH	335	B02	Theory of Mechanisms	0.00				
MECH	335	T01	Theory of Mechanisms	0.00				
MECH	345	A01	Mechanics of Fluids	1.50	71% B-	4	1.50	75% 151

MECH	345	B01	Mechanics of Fluids	0.00							
MECH	345	T01	Mechanics of Fluids	0.00							
MECH	350	A01	Engineering Design	1.50	83%	A-	7	1.50		82%	120
MECH	350	B01	Engineering Design	0.00							
MECH	350	T01	Engineering Design	0.00							
MECH	390	A01	Energy Conversion	1.50	74%	B	5	1.50		74%	122
MECH	390	B06	Energy Conversion	0.00							
MECH	390	T02	Energy Conversion	0.00							

Second Term GPA = 5.40

Credit in 7.50 Units

**Sessional GPA = 5.40 (07May2019)**

In Good Academic Standing (07May2019)

## SUMMER 2019

### Summer Session: May - Aug 2019

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Work Term: 01May2019 - 31Aug2019

University of Victoria Victoria, BC Canada

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
ENGR	003	W01	Co-op Work Term	4.50	COM			N/A
In Good Academic Standing (01Nov2019)								

## WINTER 2019-2020

### First Term: Sep - Dec 2019

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
ECE	365	A01	Appl Electronics+Machines	1.50	75%	B	5	1.50
ECE	365	B10	Appl Electronics+Machines	0.00				
ECE	365	T01	Appl Electronics+Machines	0.00				
MECH	330	A01	Intro to Mechanical Vibrations	1.50	79%	B+	6	1.50
MECH	330	B01	Intro to Mechanical Vibrations	0.00				
MECH	330	T01	Intro to Mechanical Vibrations	0.00				
MECH	360	A01	Design of Mechanical Elements	1.50	72%	B-	4	1.50
MECH	360	T01	Design of Mechanical Elements	0.00				
MECH	380	A01	Automatic Control Engineering	1.50	90%	A+	9	1.50
MECH	380	B01	Automatic Control Engineering	0.00				
MECH	380	T01	Automatic Control Engineering	0.00				
MECH	395	A01	Heat Transfer	1.50	89%	A	8	1.50
MECH	395	B01	Heat Transfer	0.00				
MECH	395	T01	Heat Transfer	0.00				

First Term GPA = 6.40

### Second Term: Jan - Apr 2020

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.****MECHANICAL ENGINEERING****(CO-OP ENGINEERING)**

Disruption of Studies Due to COVID19

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
MECH	320	A01	Mechanics of Solids:II	1.50	86% A	8	1.50	
MECH	320	B02	Mechanics of Solids:II	0.00				
MECH	320	T01	Mechanics of Solids:II	0.00				
MECH	421	A01	Mechanical Vibration	1.50	81% A-	7	1.50	
MECH	447	A01	Energy Systems	1.50	84% A-	7	1.50	
MECH	450B	A01	Special Topics: Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning Systems	1.50	89% A	8	1.50	
MECH	458	A01	Mechatronics	1.50	90% A+	9	1.50	
MECH	458	B03	Mechatronics	0.00				

Second Term GPA = 7.80

Credit in 15.00 Units

**Sessional GPA = 7.10 (15May2020)**

In Good Academic Standing (01Jun2020)

**SUMMER 2020****Summer Session: May - Aug 2020****ENGINEERING B.ENG.****MECHANICAL ENGINEERING****(CO-OP ENGINEERING)**

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
ECON	180	A01	Intro:Principles Microeconomics	1.50	87% A	8	1.50	82% 281
ENGR	498	A01	Engineering Law	1.50	87% A	8	1.50	86% 91
MECH	448	A01	Intro to Msk Biomechanics	1.50	95% A+	9	1.50	84% 23
MECH	448	B01	Intro to Msk Biomechanics	0.00				
MECH	460	A01	Computer Aided Manufacturing	1.50	90% A+	9	1.50	80% 35
MECH	460	B03	Computer Aided Manufacturing	0.00				
MECH	462	A01	Small Business Startup and Org	1.50	87% A	8	1.50	82% 39

Credit in 7.50 Units

**Sessional GPA = 8.40 (24Aug2020)**

In Good Academic Standing (24Aug2020)

**WINTER 2020-2021****First Term: Sep - Dec 2020****ENGINEERING B.ENG.****MECHANICAL ENGINEERING****(CO-OP ENGINEERING)**

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Work Term: 01Sep2020 - 31Dec2020

Vivitro Labs Inc Victoria, BC Canada

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
ENGR	004	W01	Co-op Work Term	4.50	COM			N/A

First Term GPA = 8.00

**Second Term: Jan - Apr 2021**

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
MECH	400	A01	Design Project	3.00	91% A+	9	3.00	84% 70
MECH	400	B01	Design Project	0.00				

Second Term GPA = 9.00

Credit in 4.00 Units

**Sessional GPA = 8.75 (28Apr2021)**

In Good Academic Standing (28Apr2021)

**SUMMER 2021**

**Summer Session: May - Aug 2021**

**ENGINEERING B.ENG.**

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

(CO-OP ENGINEERING)

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Comparative Mean / Size
MECH	498	I03	Honours Thesis: Performance Ev Car Simulation	3.00	87% A	8	3.00	N/A

Credit in 3.00 Units

**Sessional GPA = 8.00 (24Jan2022)**

In Good Academic Standing (24Jan2022)

Cumulative GPA : 7.21

[Skip to top of page](#)

Release: 8.3